

□

SLP(C)No. 7158 OF 2005
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7158/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2005 in CR 2774/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHINDER DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RENUKA MUNJAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With I.A. No. 1 (Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
Mr. S.C.Khunger, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Goel, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for one week to take instructions whether the Petitioner is willing to appear in Court to have her statement recorded and whether she is willing to pay cost thrown away till date .

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master